EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS DAY



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE THE BACKBONE OF OUR DEMOCRACY, PROVIDING YOUNG PEOPLE WITH THE TOOLS THEY NEED TO MAINTAIN OUR NATION'S PRECIOUS VALUES OF FREEDOM, CIVILITY AND EQUALITY; AND

WHEREAS, EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE EDUCATION PROCESS; AND

WHEREAS, EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS WORK TIRELESSLY TO SERVE OUR CHILDREN AND COMMUNITIES WITH CARE AND PROFESSIONALISM; AND

WHEREAS, ON A DAILY BASIS, OUR EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS TAKE GREAT PRIDE IN USING THEIR NUMEROUS SKILLS WHICH ARE ROOTED IN HUMAN RELATIONS, COMMUNICATIONS, VERBAL PRESENTATIONS, TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE, USE OF RESOURCES AND POSITIVE PERSONALITY TRAITS; AND

WHEREAS, THE EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS IN OUR SCHOOL DISTRICT ARE TO BE COMMENDED FOR THE PROFESSIONAL MANNER IN WHICH THEY PERFORM THEIR DUTIES; THEY PUT FORTH EFFORT, INDIVIDUALLY AND COLLECTIVELY, TO ASSURE THAT OUR EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM WILL CONTINUE TO HAVE PROSPERITY AND SUCCESS;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SCHOOL BOARD OF OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA, DOES HEREBY RECOGNIZE AND PROCLAIM.

NOVEMBER 15, 2023 AS NATIONAL EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS DAY

AND URGES ALL EMPLOYEES AND THE ENTIRE COMMUNITY TO JOIN IN THIS OBSERVANCE BY EXPRESSING GRATEFUL APPRECIATION TO THE EDUCATION SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS FOR THEIR COMMITMENT AND DEDICATION TO THE SCHOOL SYSTEM.

ADOPTED THIS 11TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023

MARCUS D. CHAMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT DIANE KELLEY, CHAIRMAN OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD